

Behari Lal and another vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 20669 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

CWP No. 20669 of 2025 & CMP No. 32115 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted eight
weeks' time to file reply.

Needless to say, while making promotion to the post
of Principal (School Cadre), respondents shall follow the
reservation roster

CMP No.32116 of 2025

Allowed. Translated copies of the annexures in
issue be filed within a period of four weeks. The application
stands disposed of.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 29, 2025
(shankar)