

Behari Lal and another vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 20669 of 2025

01.01.2026 Present Mr. Onkar Jairath & Mr. Anil Kumar Manget, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

CMP No. 32977 of 2025

Reply/instructions be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 07.01.2026.

Needless to say, promotion, if any, made shall be subject to final outcome of the petition.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 01, 2026
(shankar)