

**Behari lal and Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.20669 of 2025**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondents-State.

CWP No.20669 of 2025 & CMP No.32977 of 2025

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed  
over copy of instructions. Learned Counsel for the petitioner  
prays that the matter be taken up after two weeks.

As prayed for, list on **18.03.2026**, to enable  
learned Deputy Advocate General to go through the  
instructions.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 02, 2026  
(Rishi)