

**Shri Behari Lal & anr. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 20669 of 2025.**

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar
Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that it
will be in the interest of justice in case response is sought
from the respondents.

Let needful be done, within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 18, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)