

Behari Lal & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 20669 of 2025.

05.08.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Dy. Advocate General,
Advocate, for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned Deputy

Advocate General, list on 6th October, 2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

5th August, 2026.
(Jai)